Airfield Lighting
RELIANCE Elevated Runway Guard Light (SL-RGL-E)
Spare Parts
SP-0100, Rev. 1.1, 2024/05/13
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

2.2 RELIANCE IQ elevated light version 1, trafo convertor
Description
Quantity per Order Code
SGE.SPXXXXXfitting code
1 Housing 1 1 SGE.SP15531
1, 2a, 3, 7,
10
Housing with IQ converter
unit 6.6A/2A 50Hz, cable
(style 1/L-823 connector),
cable gland and protection
tube, LED board and
connector
1 1 SGE.SP19183
1, 2b, 3, 7,
10
Housing with IQ converter
unit 6.6A/2A 60Hz, cable
(style 1/L-823 connector),
cable gland and protection
tube, LED board and
connector
1 1 SGE.SP19184
4 Front glass 2 2 SGE.SP15535
5
Gasket kit (1x463 mm,
2x204 mm and 4 bonded
seals)
1 10 SGE.SP15536
6 Front plate with visors 1 1 SGE.SP15537
7
Cable (style 1/L-823
connector) with cable
gland and protection tube
1 10 SGE.SP15538
8 FAA stand 1 1 SGE.SP15540
9 IEC stand 1 1 SGE.SP15539
Airfield Lighting
Spare Parts
4
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.3 RELIANCE IQ elevated light version 2, high-power convertor & Mon
Description
Quantity per Order Code
fitting code Code ending
'1'
Code ending
'2'
1 Housing1 1 1 SGE.SP15531
1, 2a, 3, 7,
10
Housing with IQ
converter unit 6.6A/2A
50Hz, cable (style 1/L-823
connector), cable gland
and protection tube. LED
board and connector
1 1 SGE.SP19183 N/A
1, 2a, 7
Housing with IQ
converter unit 6.6A/2A
50Hz, cable (style 1/L-823
connector), cable gland
and protection tube.
1 1 N/A SP.013239
1, 2a, 3, 7,
10
Housing with IQ
converter unit 6.6A/2A
50Hz, cable (style 1/L-823
connector), cable gland
and protection tube. LED
board and connector
1 1
SGE.SP19184 N/A
1, 2a, 7 Housing with IQ
converter unit 6.6A/2A
60Hz, cable (style 1/L-823
connector), cable gland
and protection tube
1 1
N/A SP.013240
1, 2c, 7 Housing with MON
converter unit 6.6A/2A
50Hz, cable (style 1/L-823
connector), cable gland
and protection tube
N/A SP.013241
1, 2d, 7 Housing with MON
converter unit 6.6A/2A
60Hz, cable (style 1/L-823
connector), cable gland
and protection tube
N/A SP.013242
3
LED-board & LED
Cable 150mm (IQ HPC
Convertor)
2 2 SP.013243
3 LED-board & LED Cable
150mm (Fail Open)
2 2 N/A SP.013247
4 Front glass 2 2 SGE.SP15535
5
Gasket kit (1x463mm,
2x204mm and 4 bonded
seals)
1 10 SGE.SP15536
6 Front plate with visors1 1 1 SGE.SP15537
7
Cable (style 1/L-823
connector) with cable
gland and protection tube
1 10 SGE.SP15538